



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 394 of 2024

SHANKAR GOWDA @ SHANKAR MANHIRA versus SADANAND TANDI

14/08/2025	<p>Mr. Palash Agrawal, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>There is no representation on behalf of respondents No. 1 though served.</p> <p>Mr. Govind Dewangan, Advocate appeared in earlier round on behalf of respondent No.2.</p> <p>Notice sent to respondent No.3 is reported to be un-served mentioning – “Left”.</p> <p>Mr. Azad Siddiqui, Advocate who normally appears for respondent No.3/Insurance Company and present in the Court is directed to accept notice for respondent No.3.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to serve one extra set of memo of appeal along with relevant documents to Mr. Azad Siddiqui, Advocate during course of the day.</p> <p>Mr. Azad Siddiqui, Advocate prays for and is granted</p>

two weeks time to seek instructions in the matter and file 'vakalatnama'.

Office is directed to publish in the cause list, the name of Mr. Azad Siddiqui as counsel for respondent No.3.

List this case after two weeks.

Sd/-
(Parth Prateem Sahu)
Judge

Praveen