

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 394 of 2024****SHANKAR GOWDA @ SHANKAR MANHIRA *versus* SADANAND TANDI****Order Sheet**

30/03/2026	<p>Mr. Palash Agrawal, learned Advocate and Ms. Gunja Rani Agrawal, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Mohd. Azad Siddiqui, learned Advocate for respondent No. 3.</p> <p>As prayed, post this matter in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> <p><i>Ami</i></p>